OMB No. 0651-0011 (\$\frac{1}{2}\d/94) Tab settings \$\Rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \frac{1}{2}\delta \frac{1}{2}\	Patent and Trademark 0	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pitents: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: $\lim_{t \to \infty} \mathcal{V}(t) \mathcal{I}(t)$	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1. Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Pacifica Group Technologies Pty Ltd.	
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) ☐ Yes v No	Address: 264 East Boundary Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	East Bentleigh, Victoria, 3165 AUSTRALIA	
■ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Li Ouici		
Execution Date: September 9, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.	
See Attachment	See Attachment	
Additional number	rs attached ■ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$720.00	
City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022	■ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the DENIS DETINAL	1 11	
- ARY	Signature November 7, 20	
Name of Person Signing		

-3-

SCHEDULE

Publication,	Grant	or
Application Nu	ımber	
US 5 961 190		
US 5 975 250		
US 5 915 504		
US 5 969 270		
US 6 213 567		
US 6 47.1 304		
US 6 253 635		
US 6 157 887		_
US 6 152 545		
US 6 079 801		
US 6 254 203		
US 6 254 198		
US 6 272 421		
US 6 431 660		
US 6 386 645		
Appl.No.: 09/12	26,172	
Appl.No.: 10/14	48,948	
Appl.No.: 10/34	5,721	

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0149 USA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT made this

9th day of Repliate 2003

BETWEEN:

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, having its registered offices at Berlin and

München, Germany ("the Assignor")

AND:

PACIFICA GROUP TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD (ACN 004 578 849) of 264 East

Boundary Road, East Bentleigh, Victoria, 3165, Australia ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor of Patent applications (the Applications) and Letters Patent 1. (the Patents) for inventions short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto and the inventions the subject of the Applications and the Patents (the Inventions), and

2. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its whole right, title and interest in the Inventions, the Applications, any patents granted pursuant to the Applications, and the Patents.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that pursuant to the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the Assignor ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications and the Patents TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its assigns absolutely, tdgether with the right to take action in respect of any infringement of the Patents, or of any patents granted pursuant to the Applications which may have occurred prior to the date of this Deed.

PATENT

REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0150

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first herein specified

Executed by authority for and on) behalf of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Signature)

(10)

Hugo Schantz

Name & Title of Authorised Officer

Anna Hashuber

Name & Title of Authorised Officer

(Signature)

Executed by authority for and on behalf of Pacifica Group Technologies Pty Ltd

in the presence of:

(Signature)

MIKE DELACORN DIRECTOR
Name & Title of Authorised Officer

... MAR

COMPANY SERETHE

Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0151